## 502689728 02/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken-ichi SATO	01/23/2014
Hiroshi HASEGAWA	01/23/2014
Tomonobu NIWA	01/24/2014
Hiroshi TAKAHASHI	02/04/2014
Toshio WATANABE	02/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGOYA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1, FURO-CHO, CHIKUSA-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4648601

Name:	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-1, OTEMACHI 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1008116

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14236419	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0253 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160389	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDEL LAWRENCE	
Signature:	/Chandel Lawrence/ for James A. Oliff	
Date:	02/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=160389\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0254

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert Namo(s)	(1) (3)	Ken-ichi Toronali	SATO RI NIWA	(2)	Hiroshi HASEGAWA Hiroshi TAKAHASHI		
(I-8)				ATANABE	(6)	ALCORD THE WAY DEED		
		(7)			f one dollar (\$1.0	00) and other good and valuable consideration paid and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	to	
<b>(9)</b>	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)		University Corporation		ity; and		
(10)	Insert Address of	(9) (10)	1, Furo-c	leicgraph and Telephon ho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoy nachi 2-chema Chivodi	-ahi, Aichi 4648	601 Japan; and		
	white	(10) 3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 1008116 Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and						
		in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	SPACE	SMITCH DEVICE			_	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Dock		iket No.				
			aich the unde erowith or	ensigned has (bave) exec	auted an applicati	on for patent in the United States of America on eve	ch	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			44.44 4 44.44		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filo	+			ation and any continuing, divisional or reissue		
a grant o applicati that he h	f a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authori on(s) to the said Assigner, as A as not executed, and will not er ran, assigns and legal representa- 6) Park undersigned berries	to perform the Assigned to the Assigned to the total to the total to the total	ern all affirm signed, i requests the of the entire any agreeme the firm of C	native acts which may be Director of Patents to in interest, and covenants in conflict herewith,	e necessary to ob saue any and all I that he has full n and agrees that the .C the power to in	tain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rectamination, maintain or confirm by reissue or rectamination tetres Patents of the United States resulting from a gight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an ais assignment is binding on him and his heirs, usert on this assignment any further identification the emark Office for recordation of this document.	aid ad	
	In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YYYY)	d by the	e undersign	ed on the date(s) oppo	site the undersi	gned paric(s).		
Date	January 23 -	20	014	Inventor Signature	Kon-ichi SAT	4-jchatato (SEAL)		
Date	23-1-20	14		Inventor Signature	ACHICII SAI	Ahri Hasquera (SEAL)	,	
Date	57-1-5	011	<u>+</u>	Inventor Signature	Hiroshi HASI	SOAWA JUWW (SEAL)	į	
Date	4-2-20	14		Inventor Signature	Tomonobu N	white Totalash (SEAL)	)	
Date	4-2-20	14		Inventor Signature	Toshio WAT	hio Watanabe (SEAL)	ŀ	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	)	
Date		······································	···	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	}	
then it s	hould be signed before at least	rably be two with	signed beforesses who a	re: (a) a Notary Public dso sign here:		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neith	ier,	
Date	January 23,	4	2014	Witness	Ten	mato akatsuka		
Date	Fabruary 4.	2019	<del></del>	Witness	Michiha	ru Mito		

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 02/21/2014